07-28-2004

] (1887) | 1787) | 1887) | 1888] | 1874] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 188] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888] | 1888

ER SHEET U.S.

7.26-CM TRADEMA	ARKS ( Id Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents, and Trademarks: Pl					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
New Era of Networks, Inc.    Individual	Neon Systems, Inc. 14100 Southwest Freeway, Suite 500 Sugarland, Texas 77478				
✓ Corporation - Delaware  ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation - Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: December 10, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s):</li></ul>	B. Trademark Registration No(s):				
75/046633					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.					
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 06-1446				
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210-2600	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	July 23, 2004  Date  otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

07/27/2004 NGETACHE 00000197 061446 75046633

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

Form PTO-14	10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side		
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM						
DEFOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
				ITEM OF SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED Action On use	
MAIL	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks	Date			
TO: Account No.	Washington, D.C. 20231	Order No. 02164-35	July 23, 2004	<del> </del>		
Name and Address of Depositor:						
Foley Hoag LLP 155 Seaport Boulevard						
Boston, MA	02210					
DESCRIE	PTION OF ARTICLES	OR SERVICES TO	D BE FURNISHED			
Tradema	ark Assignment				<del></del>	
	r: New Era of Networks	, Inc.		<del></del>	<del></del>	
	e: Neon Systems, Inc.					
Mark: NEONSOFT						
Application No. 75/046633						
Amount Due: \$40.00						
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficit or credit any overpayment to Acct. No. 06-1446.						
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficit of credit any overpayment to Acct. No. 00-1440.						
If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet.						
hundright						
(Signature)						
THIS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL — PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE						
PATENT	PARTMENT OF COMME FAND TRADEMARK OFF ASHINGTON, D.C. 20231					
	,	Name Amy	Name Amy M. Kwan, Foley Hoag LLP			
OFFICIAL BUSINESS RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS		Street Addres	Street Address 155 Seaport Boulevard			

City, State, Zip code Boston, MA 02210

FHBoston/1086129.2

YOUR ORDER NO.

02164-35

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0307

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor:

New Era of Networks, Inc. 6550 Greenwood Plaza Blvd. Englewood, CO 80111

hereby assigns to Assignee:

Neon Systems, Inc. 14100 Southwest Freeway, Suite 500 Sugarland, TX 77478

all of Assignor's interest in the following United States Federal trademark registration or application:

Serial Number: 75/046633 Mark: NEONSOFT

Assignor consents to the recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and in any other appropriate place, of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment Agreement effective on the 10th day of December, 2001.

NEW ERA OF NETWORKS:

ts: Carporatre Care

Vignette Addendum to APMA 000725

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0308

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that the foregoing documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid, "Post Office to Addressee," in an envelope addressed to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date indicated below.

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

Name: Shirine Darvish

Date: July 23, 2004

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0309